Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roses by Fred Edmunds, Inc (an Oregon Corporation) dba Edmunds Roses Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X** Corporation- State: OREGON Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Merger	Name: "Remember Me" Rose Garden, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 818 S.W. Third, #111 City: Portland State: Oregon Country: USA Zip: 97204
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) No. 2,960,984 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
FIREFIGHTER - Registered June 7 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: "Remember Me" Rose Garden, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \$40.00
Street Address: 818 S.W. Third, #111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Port1and State: 0regon Zip: 97204 Phone Number: 503-453-3352 Fax Number: 503-226-3910 Email Address: sue@remember-me-rose.org	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Sue Casey Name of Person Signing	October 25, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0742



October 25, 2006

Sue Casey, President "Remember Me" Rose Garden 818 S.W. Third, #111 Portland, Oregon 97204

Re: Re-Assignment of Trademark Rights No. 2,960,984 re Red Hybrid Tea Rose known as FIREFIGHTER

Dear Sue:

This letter is to advise and confirm effective October 25, 2006, Roses by Fred Edmunds, Inc. an Oregon corporation dba Edmunds Roses is transferring assignment of Trademark Rights No. 2,960,984 fixed to the Red Hybrid Tea Rose known as FIREFIGHTER to "Remember Me" Rose Garden, Inc. an Oregon non-profit organization.

Sincerely,

Philip Edmunds

Roses by Fred Edmunds, Inc.

dba Edmunds Roses

6235 SW Kahle Rd., Wilsonville, OR 97070 • 503.682.1476 • Tell Free: 1-888.481.7673 Fax: 503.682.1275 • e-mail: info@edmundsroses.com • www.edmundsroses.com

RECORDED: 11/14/2006 REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0743